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	Y4
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	Nets
	DEBUG_PVUSB
	Pins
	FB4-1
	J20-A4-B9
	J20-B4-A9
	U15-6

	NetLabels
	DEBUG_PVUSB
	DEBUG_PVUSB


	DEBUG_USB_N
	Pins
	J20-A7
	J20-B7
	U12-7
	U15-3
	U15-4

	NetLabels
	DEBUG_USB_N
	DEBUG_USB_N
	DEBUG_USB_N


	DEBUG_USB_P
	Pins
	J20-A6
	J20-B6
	U12-8
	U15-2
	U15-5

	NetLabels
	DEBUG_USB_P
	DEBUG_USB_P
	DEBUG_USB_P


	FT_RSTn
	Pins
	C64-2
	J16-1
	RN3-4
	U12-14

	NetLabels
	FT_RSTn
	FT_RSTn


	FT_VDD18
	Pins
	C83-2
	C139-2
	C143-2
	C144-2
	U12-12
	U12-37
	U12-49
	U12-64


	FT_VPHY
	Pins
	C53-2
	C55-2
	FB15-1
	U12-4

	NetLabels
	FT_VPHY


	FT_VPLL
	Pins
	C51-2
	C54-2
	FB9-1
	U12-9

	NetLabels
	FT_VPLL


	FTDI_ENB
	Pins
	R22-1
	U10-1
	U13-1
	U13-16


	GND
	Pins
	C9-1
	C10-1
	C11-1
	C12-1
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	GPIO_B1
	Pins
	U13-12


	GPIO_G1
	Pins
	U10-12


	JTAG_EN
	Pins
	U10-15


	JTAG_EN_3V3
	Pins
	U10-6
	U12-21

	NetLabels
	JTAG_EN_3V3
	JTAG_EN_3V3


	NetC71_2
	Pins
	C71-2
	D7-A
	FB4-2


	NetJ20_A5
	Pins
	J20-A5
	R20-2


	NetJ20_A8
	Pins
	J20-A8


	NetJ20_B5
	Pins
	J20-B5
	R21-2


	NetJ20_B8
	Pins
	J20-B8


	NetR19_1
	Pins
	R19-1
	U13-4
	U13-5


	NetR24_1
	Pins
	R24-1
	U10-4


	NetR25_1
	Pins
	R25-1
	U10-5


	NetR49_1
	Pins
	R49-1
	RN3-3
	U11-3
	U12-61


	NetR49_2
	Pins
	R49-2
	U11-1


	NetR87_2
	Pins
	R87-2
	U12-6


	NetRN3_1
	Pins
	RN3-1
	U11-5
	U12-63


	NetRN3_2
	Pins
	RN3-2
	U11-4
	U12-62


	NetT1_1
	Pins
	T1-1
	U12-16
	U13-6


	NetT2_1
	Pins
	T2-1
	U12-17
	U13-7


	NetT4_1
	Pins
	T4-1
	U12-19
	U13-8


	NetT85_1
	Pins
	T85-1
	U12-38
	U13-9


	NetU10_7
	Pins
	U10-7


	NetU10_14
	Pins
	U10-14


	NetU12_2
	Pins
	U12-2
	Y4-1


	NetU12_3
	Pins
	U12-3
	Y4-3


	NetU12_22
	Pins
	U12-22


	NetU12_23
	Pins
	U12-23


	NetU12_24
	Pins
	U12-24


	NetU12_26
	Pins
	U12-26


	NetU12_27
	Pins
	U12-27


	NetU12_28
	Pins
	U12-28


	NetU12_29
	Pins
	U12-29


	NetU12_30
	Pins
	U12-30


	NetU12_32
	Pins
	U12-32


	NetU12_33
	Pins
	U12-33


	NetU12_34
	Pins
	U12-34


	NetU12_36
	Pins
	U12-36


	NetU12_40
	Pins
	U12-40


	NetU12_41
	Pins
	U12-41


	NetU12_43
	Pins
	U12-43


	NetU12_44
	Pins
	U12-44


	NetU12_45
	Pins
	U12-45


	NetU12_46
	Pins
	U12-46


	NetU12_48
	Pins
	U12-48


	NetU12_52
	Pins
	U12-52


	NetU12_53
	Pins
	U12-53


	NetU12_54
	Pins
	U12-54


	NetU12_55
	Pins
	U12-55


	NetU12_57
	Pins
	U12-57


	NetU12_58
	Pins
	U12-58


	NetU12_59
	Pins
	U12-59


	NetU12_60
	Pins
	U12-60
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	Pins
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	U11-6
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	U12-42
	U12-50
	U12-56
	U13-3


	P5V
	Pins
	D7-C


	PVDD_1
	Pins
	C10-2
	C12-2
	U10-2
	U13-2


	TCK
	Pins
	U13-15


	TDI
	Pins
	U13-14


	TDO
	Pins
	U10-13


	TDO_3V3
	Pins
	T3-1
	U10-8
	U12-18

	NetLabels
	TDO_3V3
	TDO_3V3


	TMS
	Pins
	U13-13


	TXD_3V3
	Pins
	T86-1
	U10-9
	U12-39

	NetLabels
	TXD_3V3
	TXD_3V3






